Second Horizon – What could help us transition from where we are to where we want to go

Desired goals for each topic as articulated by the groups New Interventions proposed by audience

TABLE
8 - Waste
Management

•	 Widespread CE product, reuse, recycle and waste
recovery

•	 Legal and policy interventions on CE
•	 EC action plan
•	  Reduce gap in funding by introducing financial and

incentive schemes
•	 Well collected, well managed and well transported

digitalization of waste management
•	 Integrated household waste management

49

Annex 2 - Sensitivity
Analysis
Our results of policy scenarios rely on the
values of elasticities ρ,ξinf,j,ξhealth,j,ξhouse,j. ξinf,jare
taken from Montaud et al (2020); ξhealth,j  come
from Savard and Adjovi(1998) and ρ is taken
from Jung and Thorbecke (2003).

1  For some elasticities the increase is lower than 50% because of magnitude of shocks we are analysing.

To run the sensitivity analysis, we decrease
the elasticities by more than 50% ( low bound)
and increase them by 50% (upper bound)
while keeping the model stability1.

Although we observe improvement in  SDG
indicators  under high elasticities of invest-
ments, the raking of investment stays the
same.

ESTIMATED
VALUE,
2022

ANNUAL AVERAGE (2023-2030)

 BAU EDU EDU + HLT EDU + HLT +
TRA

EDU + HLT +
TRA + REL

EDU + HLT +
TRA + REL +
HOU

Stim

8.1.1 - GDP
growth rate

4.86 4.70 5.27 5.30 5.50 5.58 5.69 6.32

8.2.1 - Labor
Productivity
Growth rate

2.80 2.74 2.78 2.78 2.79 2.80 2.81 2.81

9.2.1 -
Manufacturing
value added
share of GDP

18.34 18.71 18.74 18.73 18.69 18.70 18.79 18.55

9.2.2 -
Manufacturing
employment
share of total
employment

11.58 12.19 12.41 12.42 12.42 12.43 12.50 12.13

7.2.1 -
Renewable
electricity
share of total
final energy
consumption

13.68 14.02 13.76 13.75 13.71 14.28 14.27 14.03

10.4.1 - Labor
share of GDP

29.58 27.69 26.21 26.21 26.18 26.17 26.07 26.24

10.1.1 - Growth
rate of
households
expenditure
(bottom 40%)

3.29 3.65 4.11 4.10 4.26 4.32 4.38 5.17

Table A1. GDP growth under low elasticities (%)scenarios (%)

50

ESTIMATED
VALUE,
2022

ANNUAL AVERAGE (2023-2030)

 BAU EDU EDU + HLT EDU + HLT +
TRA

EDU + HLT +
TRA + REL

EDU + HLT +
TRA + REL +
HOU

Stim

8.1.1 - GDP
growth rate

5.56 6.38 6.95 7.11 7.74 7.96 8.11 8.67

8.2.1 - Labor
Productivity
Growth rate

2.80 2.82 2.86 2.87 2.91 2.92 2.94 2.95

9.2.1 -
Manufacturing
value added
share of GDP

18.34 18.57 18.58 18.57 18.40 18.42 18.52 18.33

9.2.2 -
Manufacturing
employment
share of total
employment

11.59 12.22 12.44 12.46 12.42 12.44 12.52 12.19

7.2.1 -
Renewable
electricity
share of total
final energy
consumption

13.67 13.60 13.30 13.28 13.13 13.79 13.76 13.51

10.4.1 - Labor
share of GDP

29.52 27.22 25.77 25.74 25.66 25.64 25.51 25.69

10.1.1 - Growth
rate of
households
expenditure
(bottom 40%)

3.86 5.03 5.52 5.62 6.13 6.33 6.38 7.11

Table A2. GDP growth under high elasticities (%)

RATIO OF CHANGES

Lower secondary completion rate 0.131522453

primary completion rate 0.028000105

Educational attainment, at least completed upper secondary, population 25+, total (%) (cumulative) 0.210023055

Housing -0.055932636

health 0.105161706

Renew Energy 0.153757142

Transportation 0.014066807

Table A3.

	Executive Summary
	Introduction
	Overview of socio-economic and environmental challenges in Indonesia
	Scoping Phase
	Acceleration dialogues
	Modelling phase
	Methodology and data
	Scenarios
	Results
	Costing of SDG accelerators